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west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57'^ Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.deD.wv.gov

Thursday, May 5, 2022

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / Drilling Deeper

TRIBUNE RESOURCES, LLC

3861 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY, SUITE 600
LAFAYETTE, LA 70503

Re: Permit approval for REILLY N CRN WZ 5H
47-103-03092-00-00

This well work pennit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any pennitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should fonn WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number
Fann Name

U.S. WELL NUMBER

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

REILLY N GRN WZ 5H

J.S. BOOTH & DALLISON Lift
47-103-03092-00-00

Drilling Deeper
5/5/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.
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API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS
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API Numbw.

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. ̂  operate shaU jnovide to fte QfiBce of oa and Gas <la!es of each oftbe felkwmg wiiiiBi 30 daws oftttoirocciiire^ coBqrfe<Kmofcoiistnictionoftl»WBni>ad,coniiiteicenieatofdfil^ceMaiinBftfrffm?.m
o(aiq)leiianofanyodierperaiittodweIlwoiic.asdcciiq)letKsicftoewe!L SiidiitoticediaflbeDrovidedbv
sliding an email to DEPOCX3Notify@wv.gov.
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WW-6B API 0^0 5 0 9 2—
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. Reiiiy n grn wz sh

Well Pad Name: Reiiiy grn wz

STATE OF WEST VIRGTNTA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

n Well Operator: Tribune Resources. LLC 494522341 Wetzel ^ Green ̂ Center Point ̂

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

21 Operator's Well Number: Reiiiy N GRN WZ 5H Well Pad Name: Reiiiy GRN WZ

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: WV DNR Public Lands Corp Public Road Access: CR 13/8

4) Elevation, current ground: 1.474' Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1.474'
5) Well Type (a) Gas X Oil X Underground Storage

Other

(b)If Gas Shallow X Deep

Horizontal _X

6) Existing Pad; Yes or No

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Associated Pressure(s):
Target forrriation-.Marcellus, Down-Dip well, Target top TVD 7469', Target base 7481Anticipated thickness: 50', Anticipated Pressure: 4600 psi

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7,617'

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 24.281'

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 16,227'

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 504'

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Based on drilling history in nearby wells 'iVO% Ol'ilt
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1,002'

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 1.194'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None anticipated

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth:

Seam:

Owner: ^

Page 1 of 305/06/2022



WW-6B

(10/14)

API NO. 44-71 0303QQ2
OPERATOR WELL NO. Roniy n grn sfr
Well Pad Name: Reiiiy grnwz

8) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

£in}

New

or

Used

Grade
Weieht oer ft.

(lb/ft)

FOOTAGE: For

Drilline (ft!

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

m

CEMENT:

Fill-UD

fCu. Ft.VCTS

Conductor 20" New J-55 94# 100' 100' < 225, SX/CTS

Fresh Water 13-3/8" New J-55 54.5# 650' 650' 530, SX/CTS

Coal

Intermediate 9-5/8" New J-55 40# 3,000' 3,000' 1030, SX/CTS

Production 5-1/2" New P-110 20# 24,282' 24,282' ̂ 5750. SX/CTS

Tubing

Liners

TYPE

Size finf
Wellbore

Diameter fin")

Wall

Thickness

lin}

Burst Pressure

fpsi)

Max.

Associated

Surface

Pressure (osi")

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

feu. ft./k)

Conductor 20" 26" 0.438" 2110 50 Class A 1.2/50% Excess

Fresh Water 13-3/8" 17-1/2" 0.38" 2730 800 HalCem 1.2/30% Excess

Coal

Intermediate 9-5/8" 12-1/4" 0.395" 3950 1500 HalCem 1.38/30% Excess

Production 5-1/2" 5-1/2" 0.361 12640 5000 NeoCem 1.04/31% Excess

Tubing

Liners

PACKERS
Otfico

Kind: |\PR
\ ■

Sizes: >NV/De^Proieotion

Depths Set:

Page 2 of 305/06/2022



WW-6B "
OPERATOR WELL NO. Reiiiy n grn wzsh

WpII Pad Name: ReiiiyGRNWZ

4710303092

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:
The well will be spud using a conductor rig. It will drill down 100* per the casing program. It will set 20 casing and
circulate cement back to surface. The conductor rig will move off location, a rig capable of drilling to TD wil be rnoved
in to complete the well. We will drill to 1,105' on fluid and set a 13-3/8" fresh water casing string. Drilling will continue to
3 400' where 9-5/8" casing will be set. Note; If we should encounter a void during drilling, a cement basket will be
placed above and below void area-balance cement to bottom of void and grout from basket to surface or run external
casing packer/cementing stage tool above void interval and perform 2 stage cementing operation dependent upon
depth of void. (*lf freshwater is encountered deeper than anticipated, it must be protected, set casing 50 below and
cement to surface). We will continue drilling the well to total depth and run/cement casing as per the attached program.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:
Multi-stage sllckwater fracturing with frac sand. Wireline conveyed pump down frac plug and
perforating to isolate frac stages. Maximum pressure will be 10,000 psig. and maximum rate will be 95
bpm.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres):
1 Q

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres);

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

Conductor: N/A

Surface: Centralizer every 3 joints or 120'
Intermediate: Centralizer every 3 joints or 120'
Production: Run 1 spiral centralizer every 120' from TD to the top of the curve nn A ?Q2Z

Run 1 spiral centralizer every 200' from the top of the curve to surface APR ^
VWOe^fP?St£tion

24) Describe ail cement additives associated with each cement type:

Conductor: Class A cement (see attachment for complete description)
Surface; Class A cement (see attachment for complete description)
Intermediate: Class A cement (see attachment for complete description)
Productions: /50-50 Poz/Class A lead, Class A cement tail (see attachment for complete description)

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

The wellbore will be properly circulated at TD of each section until as much residual drill cuttings have
been removed from the wellbore as possible, residual gas has been circulated out and the mud and
wellbore are both in good, stable condition. Mud properties will be adjusted, if needed to ensure clean
hole. Hole cleaning times will vary by hole section and from well to well.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 305/06/2022



Cement Additives for WW-6B

4710303092

Conductor:

•  Class A Cement

•  2% Calcium Chloride

•  0.25 PPS Flake LCM

Surface (Tail):

•  HALCEM (TM) System

Intermediate (Tail):

•  HALCEM (TM) System

Production (Tail):

•  NeoCem (TM) System

05/06/2022



TRIBUNE
RESOURCES

Reilly N GRN WZ5Ht7i 0503Q92
Counly, Stale:

Wetzel, West Virginia

Coofdinstes:

NAD 27

Tovwishlp:

Grant

Location:

SHLLat/long: 39.494548 N, 80.689780 W

BHLlat/Lang; 39.454358 N, 80.663643 W

RKB / Elevation:

1,52571,500'

Rig: Precision Rig 110 Target Une

Marcellus

AfE DC/CWC;

504'

API 47-103-03092

17-1/2"

PDC

12-1/4"

PDC

8-3/4"

PDC

8-3/4"

PDC

0

8-1/2"

PDC

Water Based Mud

80 to 650-ft

8.3-8.4 ppg

20-30 vis

i

Interval Hole size Size Weight

s/ft

Grade Conn. Coiiapsr

IPS!)

Burst

(PSl)

Depth

(ft)

Cost

S/ft

26" 20"
120

■

17-1/2" 13 3/8" 54.5 J S5 OTC 1,130 2,730 6S0 36

12-1/4" 9-5/8" 40 1-55 LTC 2,570 3,950 3,000 22

Production 8-3/4" 5-1/2" 20 P-110 TOD 11,080 12,640 24,282 22

Water Based Mud

650 to 3,000-ft
8.3-8.4 ppg

25-35 vis

Water Based Mud

3,000 to 6,831-ft
8.4-8.9 ppg

25 - 35 vis

Cement Design
Cement Too

Conducor
Tail 1.5.6 ppg 225 1.20 cuft/sk 50% Surface

Surface
Tail 15.6 ppg 635 1,20 cuft/sk 30% Surface

Interinedlate
Tail 15 PPB 1,405 1.378 cuft/sk 30% Surface

Production
Tall 15.2 ppg 5,750 1.04 cuft/sk 10% 1,750

Proposed KOP at 6,831-ft MD
VS at KOP is -577-ft (nudge)
Build 87100-ft to 89.5° inc., 150° azi.
EOBat 8,052-ftMD

(see directional plan for specific details)

Synthetic Oil Based Mud
KOP to TO

12.5 -12.7 ppg

55-75 vis

6ccAPl

Note: increase MW

through curve and
lateral as dictated by

hole conditions

Geoloeical Information

Formation TVD Sub Sea

Freshwater 504' 900'

Saltwater 1,002' 402'

Pittsburgh Coal 1,194' 210'

Big Injun 2,479' -1,075'

Big Injun Base 2,679' -1,275'

Berea 3,051' -1,647'

Gordon 3,257' -1,853'

Gordon Base 3,323' -1,919'

Middlesex 7,096' -5,692'

Geneseo 7,234' -5,830'

Tullv 7,270' -5,856'

Hamilton 7,293' -5,889'

Marcellus 7,364' -5,960'

Purcell 7,379' -5,975'

Lower Marcellus 7,384' -5,980'

Onondaga 7,414' -6,010'

EOC at 8,052-ft MD / 7,475-ft TVD
89.5° inc., 150° azi., 125-ftVS
(see directional plan for specific
details)

TD at 24,282-ft MD / 7,618-ft TVD
89.5° inc., 150° azi., 16,353-ft VS
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4710303092
WW-9

(4/16) API Number 47 - ''63
Operalor's Well No.ft«*yNow<w2SH

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Trttmne ResoufCM. LLC OP Code 494S22341

Quadrangle Center PdntWatershed fHUC 10) Fishing Creek , „ — ——

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to con^lete the proposed well work? Yea No JJ—
Will a pit be used? Yes I I No

Ifso, please describe anticipated pit waste: Closed loop system. No pits will bo used.
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yea rL. No JEL Ifso, Vriiat ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
■  Underground Injection r 1IIC- Permit Number see aUached sheet Wed UlC wens and landfite )
■  Reuse (at API Number nextarttleip«tedweO _ )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop system be used? describe: Yes. See attached sheet Mtted Ctosed Loop Typical Descilptto^
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air. freshwater, oil based, etc.

-If oil based, wliattype? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. based difflng mud —_

Additives to be used in drilling medhim? Sea attadiedsheel tilled DriBngAddWyos ——

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfUl, removed ollsitc, etc.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, linac, sawdust).

-Landfill or ofifeite name/permit numbei^ see attached sheei Ufled UlC Wens and Landfilte

Pcnnitiee shall provide written notice to foe Office of Oil and Cias of any load of drill cuttings or associat^ waste roject^ at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provid«l within 24 hours ofrejection and foe pcimtttcc shall also disclose
where it was properly disftosed. ,

1 cwtify that I understand and agjcc to the tenns and conditions of the (^NERAL WATER POLLimON PERMIT issued
on August 1,2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Dqiartment of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of foe permit arc enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action. l ,w;

I certify under penalty of law fom I have personally examined and am familiar with foe mfonnation subnuttcd on ims
appUcation form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuab imrocdtately rcspo^ble for
obtaining the rafottnation, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there
penalties for submitting false information, including the pos^lity of fine or inqirisonment Office of Oil n'i -

Company Official Sigiuture

Conqiany Official fTypedName)

-mr—i 20Z2

Company Official Title Regutatwy/HSE Director

My commission expires

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Danielle D Southall

Danielle Southall
79 Woodlyn Drive
Weston, WV 26452

MyCo^lMiOfl ExpirefiFeBfLary n.2026

05/06/2022



gpscd loop System: Tvplcai Design

4710303092
Consists of a series of open top tanks that separate liquids and solids. A typical closed loop system is
comprised of:

o  Open top tanks

«  Screened shale shakers

o  Drylngshakers

o  Centrifuges

o  Hydro cyclones

Cutting are solidified on location and transferred off-site for disposal.

received ̂
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 4 2022
WV Oepvtment of

05/06/2022



DriUing Additive Infomiation - Tier i) Reporting

(Please provide information for ali chemicals & products for which an MSDS/SDS b required under 29 CFR 1910.1200)

jWell Pad Name; Pad Date Products/Chemlcais Arrived On-Site;

Wumber of Days Products/Chemicals Wili be CTBD

Product Container /Unit Size Confoiner Units Max Daily Unit Quantity Average Unit Quantity

Max

Total Quantity

(Unit Size X Max

Unit Quantity)

Units Physical State (solid, liquid, other) Storage Location

Aquagel 50 lbs sack 60 30 3,000 lbs solid Chem Storage Area

Potassium Chloride SO lbs sack 100 50 5,000 lbs solid Chem Storage Area

ADAPTA-L 5 gal can 20 12 100 gal liquid Chem Storage Area

Barite - Bulk 2,000 lbs bulk 30 25 60,000 lbs solid Barite Tank

Calcium Chloride Powder SO lbs sack 600 400 30,000 lbs solid Chem Storage Area

DRILTREAT 55 gal drum 12 8 660 gal liquid Chem Storage Area

LESUPERMUL 55 gal drum 40 25 2,200 gal liquid Chem Storage Area

RHEMOD L 55 gal drum 4 3 220 ga! liquid Chem Storage Area

Lime 50 lbs sack 280 200 14,000 lbs solid Chem Storage Area

1 gal 36,000 24,000 36,000 gal liquid Chem Storage Area

SOBM 1 bbl 2,400 1,700 2,400 bb! liquid Pit Storage

45s

VJ

li
If"
W Si

T3u

a .

a>
-o
•?o

S jj
ag
om

o\ a.
CD

r*o

CM

CM

O

CO

g>o
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4710303092

Landfills UIC Wells

1 .amdfills

Wetzel County Landfill SWF-1021/WV0109185
Brooke County Landfill SWF-1013AW0109029

UIC

K&H

Well#l: SWIW #8 API Number: 34-009-2-3821-00
Well #2: SWIW #10 API Number: 34-009-2-3823-00
Well #3: SWIW #11 API Number: 34-009-2-3824-00

Red Bird Development

Well#l: SWIW #18 API Number: 34-167-2-9731-00
Well #4: SWIW #24 API Number: 34-167-2-9767-00

Deep Rock

Heiniich#!: SWIW #21 API Number: 34-167-2-9445-00
Heinrich #2; SWIW #22 API Number: 34-167-2-9464-00
Vocational School #2: SWIW #20 API Number: 34-167-2-9543-00
American Growers #1: SWIW #26 API Number: 34-167-2-9766-00

BKEW?®, 0
OWc® -•

m
42022

gmrtionitienw
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Form WW-9

Tribune Resources, LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment; Acres Disturbed

Lime ̂  Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amoimt
500

Mulch
minimum of 2-3

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Operator's Well No. Rellly N GRN WZ 5H

2
Prevegetation pH

Temporary

Seed Type lbs/acre

See Attached

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type

See Attached

lbs/acre

Mmstsl of road location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
"Sdflf wUI be land applied, include dintensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dnttcnstons (L x W), and
acreage, of the land application area

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

area in

Plan Approved by:.

Comments:

Title:
Oil & Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed? _) Yes

Date:

\J )No

05/06/2022



47 1 0 3 0 3 0 92

MIxDeta#}

MedlomM^^L
f  ̂ AteikedOTer

BIfds foot frdfol}
Forage tall fesaie
Forage perlneat rye

Annual rye
WSntef wheat

Winter-3 Ion per awe

Sumrmr - 2 Imi per acre

05/06/2022



/

^710303092

Reilly N GRN WZ IH, 3H, 5H,
&7H

Site Safety Plan

TRIBUNE
RECEIVED ̂

Office of Oil and Gas

APR 4 202^

WV De\fljrtment of
RESOURCES Environmental Protection

05/06/2022



VoS-COIJl

v* \

103-01871

I
iO]'01874

tt ^
103T019M \

103-0173

103-022U

Of

ttll 1 '"103-30361
103-71813

\.„'^..-!0 103-70038 i •ftlOS-Tiair*" * 103-71814-
103-70039,/S^

1  ft
\  PIPE I03-70O41 '"i"®
\N04'24'W"W A--" XO',, ft
\  601'

ft 103-71811

103-01315

ft

/ REILLY5H
. LP ■ftl03-01S45

103.01085

103-01936

, ft ^
k 105-0194<)

103f7024fl

P-

I.103-70314

103-71820^

'"W POST
-S 80*S8'34" E
'  2546'

^-9-2-

REILLYNGRN WZ5H
EXISTING GAS WELLS
FEBRUARY 24, 2022

103^607 103^!Ta

A  V ~ 103-01551 — — _
13^ 822 I * ^."ii^03-7

life 103-30749

✓ S

/

103-02660

ft '^ft
103-71712

ft
103-71794 103-7

y-

\ */  :;i ^Io^•7l7lo
'  1 I\  / I I \ .

S / 103-016921 ft
V  A t 103-7P11

'v.l03j01673 -'~l ' ^

#/ t
103-02657/ " '
*> /,  103-019^. ,
'  y / 103-01959 N

'  */  // 103-O167S

103-01970 rt ft "i\ ^\i03-7T7927
'SVeIo"' ^ \l03.01949\

103-02664 /

103^059 /

^103 01681 /I 103-01S38 HOSE -,.tft If \ ftCLUSTER ^■'^103 01785

I \ 103-71793

\m4
/' i:3ii\ \

'  .ft
103-01672

oe

103-01631

ft
A

wi

203

1^3-019V 4'
1827

103-01940 N
103^19461^1

Lti lftl03-7180S .CASTER FOUND , ft
IO3-7IR41

-71B03

103-71800

^ ' 103-01D8aft
\  ̂ r '7^^ 103^034^ 1

y"" '"■V 1 _ftl03-71631 — —
N  ,-^03-01084""^ '

, _ >03-'nS?A.'^ \ ftj09-71799^ 103-718O9j?V _^^^^0^1945 103-0212^
s ^ * '■y ^

''ioT70215^>^ 103.7.758iiX'ft ""Xft JOi-SlMT

103 01545 -T--V 103-0:/103-O1542SjA ^ y' /
_/&3-01544 103-01542/

I  "VV /
QU I los-ois's^^ -v-TSAioS-C

'' .4.^l'03.30434 .

103-01671

ft
103-00913ft

103-01939ft /
/

4

ft 103-01658 y

^  X\  / 103-01739

/

103-00985/:(

1,103-01516

*103-01741
•|^95-01658
^095-01543

095 01544 \

-^T-ft — . \
095-01057

103-019S8.

>s.

ft, ~103-0S149 103-00984£J (j, /

■s _J^-ft
r  095 01903^

\
,  095-00578

-ft

r

--L-

X

095-01522^
■ ft

095 01519

095-015ld

095-01498^

095^1516
P

095019

Environmental rr ^

>-•

! /

/

v
"i

095-01515.

095-01575J

^095-0160^
095.01676^

• — — ̂ 09_MlS6r

, % 095-00178

\\ \ A\ \ 095-01 eo?*

i ^095-01761 ^
a

607*

\
I  095-110309
I  ft

SCALE: 1"= 1,800'
0  1800

I

5400
095^608 y

«v'
095-01677

•  \ I * *
\  TOTAL DISTANCE boREri

\ 8H FROM LP TO BH = 16,227'
1  K.

•< I

J L ,4 05/06/2022



47 10303092

REILLY N GRN WZ 5H AREA OF REVIEW

API Number Well Name Well Number Operator Latitude (NAD 83) Longitude (NAD 83} TMP TVD' Producing Formation

• 103-01688 lA Wiley H-22 East Resources, Inc. 39.494474 -80.690454 5-23-37 3422' Gordon

,-103-01645 State of West Viginia 1-20 Pennzoil Products Company 39.492976 -80.691194 5-26-1 3427' Gordon

• 103-01937 West Virginia Public Lands Corp. 15 East Resources, Inc. 39.494364 -80.693101 5-23-37 3200' Gordon

103-01086 Irene Rellly 10 Pennzoil Company 39.493986 -80.695101 S-26-1 NA NA

• 103-01085 Irene Reilly 8 South Penn Oil 39.491381 -80.694375 5-26-1 3099' Gordon

103-01684 State of West Viginia 3 Pennzoil Products Company 39.489206 -80.689695 5-26-1 666' Penn. System

103-01677 State of West Viginia H-19 Pennzoil Products Company 39.488481 -80.689695 5-26-1 3385' Gordon

' 103-71713 C J Agnes & 1 Riley 4 NA 39.484552 -80.688743 5-26-1 NA NA

' 103-71793 John J. Reilly 15 NA 39.485858 -80.686311 5-26-2 NA NA

- 103-01541 State of West Viginia 1-17 Pennzoil Products Company 39.483115 -80.687635 5-26-2 3250' Gordon

■ 103-71792 John J. Reilly 9 NA 39.483101 -80.683881 5-26-2 NA NA

103-01949 West Virginia Public Lands Corp. 16 Reserve Oil & Gas 39.481955 -80.683517 5-26-4 3148' Gordon

103-01516 State of West Viginia L-15 Pennzoil Products Company 39.47891 -80.680336 5-26-15 3520' Gordon

103-01741 State of West Viginia 16 Pennzoil Products Company 39.478311 -80.680327 5-26-15 838' Penn. System

• 103-01513 CT Hall/D McCoy 2 Pennzoil Products Company 39.476155 -80.681271 5-8-11 3429' Gordon

095-01903 Donald McCoy 9 East Resources, Inc. 39.472675 -80.678463 5-8-11 3330' Gordon

095-00578 CTHall 3 South Penn Oil 39.473036 -80.675912 5-8-12 2940' Gordon

• 095-01511 Donald McCoy M-12 Pennzoil Products Company 39.470354 -80.673972 5-8-12 3050' Gordon

• 095-30337 Lucius Hoge 3 South Penn Oil 39.468614 -80.674347 5-8-14 3164' Gordon

095-01892 Donaid McCoy 8 East Resources, Inc. 39.467889 -80.674346 5-8-13 3470' Gordon

095-01901 Heather & Jerry Anderson NA East Resources, Inc. 39.467019 -80.671914 5-27-1 3590" Gordon

095-01523 Ellen Wuth N-10 Pennzoil Products Company 39.463684 -80.671166 5-8-25 3481' Gordon

095-01525 JTEddy/EJMurth N-9 Pennzoil Products Company 39.460929 •80.669295 5-8-24 NA NA

095-01751 Jerry L. Waiters 1 East Resources, Inc. 39.458416 -80.666488 5-8-25.1 NA NA

• 095-01621 Ellen Muth 0-7 Pennzoil Products Company 39.457324 -80.567646 5-8-41 3148' Gordon
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FILE #:

DRAWING #:
SCALE:
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MINIMUM DEGREE

OF ACCURACY: 1/200

PROVEN SOURCE submeter mapping

OF ELEVATION: grade gps

,THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS

PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY

LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY

THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRQIECTION

Signed:

L-L.S.#2124: Ernest J. Benchek

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Well Type: QOil □ Waste Diposal □Production
SGos □ Liquid Injection DStoroge

WATERSHED: HSHING CREEK

DATE: FEBRUARY 24. 2022

□ Deep
ISShollow

OPERATOR'S WELL #; Reillv N CRN WZ 5H
API WELL #: 47 103 0}O^Z

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

AS-BUILT
ELEVATION;. 1.474'

COUNPi'/DISTRICT:.
SURFACE OWNER:.

WEfZEL / GREENE
J.S. BOOTH ESTATE AND DALUSON LUMBER

OIL & CAS ROYALTY OWNER: JAMES K. BOOTH & JERRY MARTIN BOOTH
LEASE NUMBERS:

QllAnRANril F- CENTER POINT
ACRFACF: 21.00 +/-
ACREAGE: 1.434.286 +/-

TARGET FORMATION:.

WELL OPERATOR;

DRILL El CONVERT □ DRia DEEPER 0 REDRILLG FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
PLUG OFF FORMATION □ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ PLUG & ABANDON □
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG □ OTHER CHANGE □ (SPECIFY):
MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DFPTH- TVD: 7,618' TMD: 24

TRIBUNE RESOURCES. LLC

AnnRFg^g;- 3861 ambassador CAFFERY parkway suite 600

CITY: LAFAYETTE STATF: LA ZIP CODE: 70503

.282'
l&ESIGNATED AGENT:_
ADDRESS:
CITY: WILEYVILLE

HARMAN BROWN

18396 MOUNTAINEER HIGHWAY
STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 2658 1
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PROPERTY OWNER INDEX

5-23-38 J S BOOTH ESTATE

5-23-33 J S BOOTH ESTATE

5-23-37 BERYL FLUHARTV ET AL

5-26-1 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

5-26-2 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

5-26-4 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

5-26-15 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

5-8-11 DONALD L, MCCOY

5-8-12 DONALD L. MCCOY

5-8-13 CHARLES AND LISA CRAMER

5-8-14 DONALD L. MCCOY

5-8-25 CHARLES AND LISA CRAMER

5-8-25.1 STEPHEN & KAREN JASKO
5-8-41 CHESTER C. YEATER TRUST

5-8-42 HERBERT & PERCILLA EFAW

5-8-24 EDITH M. GLOVER ESTATE

LEASE INDEX

A MARC00702-000 H MARC00716-000

B MARC01113-001 1 MARC00716-000

C MARC01045-000 J MARC00769 000

D MARC00746-000 K MARC00864 001

E MARC00741-000 L MARC01046-001

F MARC00751-000 M MARC00860-a01

G MARC013212 50 N MARC001136-00Q

0 MARC00855-001

FILE #: TRB1 DATE: FEBRUARY 24. 2022

DRAWING #:

SCALE:

3055

N/A

OPERATOR'S WELL REILLY N CRN WZ 5H

API WELL #: 47 103 030?! HfeA
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

05/06/2022



4710303092

WW.6A.
(5/13)

information supplied under west VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, 1
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and tha
(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted m the

accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows.

Lease Name or

Number

Attached

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Rovalt Book/Page

Office Gas

APR ' 4 ®

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The nermit aoolicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledge theJssS ofX nee^ for pennL and/or approvals from local, state, or fedemi entitle in addmon to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
• US. Army Corps of Engineers
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
•  County Floodplain Coordinator

Tlie applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas ^
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and fi^er affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authonty before the affected activity is mitiat .

Well Operator: Tribune Resources, LLC

By:

Its:

Lee Lawson

Regulatory/ HSE Director

Page 1 of.

05/06/2022



Opcrtlor's Wcfl No. REIUYN CRN WZ5H

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A. Secilon 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACnS)

Under the uadi required Sir make the vcriricution on page I of ibis Notice and Application, I depose and say that I am tlic person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and ihat-
(l) the tract of land is the same tract dc.scribed in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat, and described in the Cunsltuction and Rcclajoation Plan;

(2) the parties and rccordalion data (if recorded) fur lease(s) or other continuing comrdct(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

documentation can be found.

Tax Map & Parcel ipe^tease No. Lessor/Assignor Lessee/Assignee RoyaHy/lnstni^nt Book/Page

0S<23-3a MARC00702-000 Jerry M, Booth HG Energy, LLC 1f8 136A/882

East Resources. Inc. and HG Eneruv. LLC American Enerqv - Marceilus, LLC Assignment 153A/23B

Amencan Energv • Marceilus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marceilus, LLC Atf. Of Name Change 114/619

A Ascent Resources - Marceilus, LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/421

Deed John C.VVilev, eta! South Penn OS Company Fee Interest 49/143

South Penn Oil Ccnvany Pennzoil (Dompany Carl, of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoll Company Pennzoil United, Inc. Assignment 246/491

Pennzoil Utrlted, Inc. Pennzoil Companv Cert, of Name Cftange WV Sec. of State records

PennzQi! Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 319/397 4 322/577

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzod Exploraton and Producbon Company Assignment 363/384

Pennzoil Exploration and Production <2ompanv PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. CetL of Merger 12/177

PennzEnerpv Exploralion and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Prgduction Company, L.P. Cert, of Merger 12/278

Devon Enerqv Production Company, L.P. East Resources, Inc Assignment 370/580

East Resources, ktc. HG Energy, LLC Deed 424/256

East Resources, krc. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy - Marcelkis, LLC Deed 440/540

American Energy-Marceilus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marceilus, LLC Ctert. of Amendrtient 13/304

Ascent Resources - Marcelus. LLC fka American Energy - Marceilus LLC Ascent Resources l^arceilus Minerals. LLC Qurtdaim Mineral Deed 448/247

Ascent Resources Marceilus Minerals. LLC Tribune Resources MInerate, LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/427

0S-2M3 MARCQQ702-000 Jerry M. Booth HG Energy. LLC 1/8 136A/882

East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy - Marceilus, LLC Assignment 153A/238

A American Energy • Marceilus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marceilus, LLC Aff. Of Name Change 114/619

r Ascent Resources - Marcelus, LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/421

Deed John C. tMley, st at Seudi Penn Oil Company Fee Interest 49/143

South Penn Oil Company Pennzcil Company Cert, of Name Charge WV Sec. of Slate records

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil United. Inc. Assignmenl 246/491

Pennzoil United, Inc. Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Charge WV Sec. of Slate records

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Cotrpany Assn. & Supp. Assn. 319/397 4 322/577

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Cnmpany Assignment 363/384

Pennzoil Exptoration and Production Company PennzEnenjv Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Cert of Merger 12/177

PenrrzEnergv Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Companv. L.P. Cert, of Merger 12/278

Devon Enerov Production Companv, L.P. East Resources, Inc- Assignment 370/580

East Rescurces, Inc. HG Energy, LLC Deed 424/256

East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy - Marceilus, LLC Deed 440/540

American Energy - Marceilus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marceilus, LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/304

Ascent Resources - Marcelus, LLC IVa Amencan Energy - Marceilus LLC Ascent Resources Marceilus Mbrerals. LLC Quitclaim Mineral Deed 448/247

Ascent Resources Marceilus Mnerals, LLC Tribune Resources ItHnerals, LLC Cierl. of Amendment 13/427

aS-23^7 MARC01113-001 Dale Fluharty and Shirlerte Fhihaity. his wife Pennzoil Congiany 1/8 66A/583

Pennzoil Companv Pennzoil Products Company Assn. 4 Supp. Assn. 319/397 4 322/577

c Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploraljon and Prorfuction Company Assignment 363/384

Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Cert of Merger 12/177

PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Ctompanv. L.P. CerL of Merger 12/278

Devon Eneigv Production Company, L.P. East Resources. Inc. Assignment 370/580

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy. LLC Assignment 118A/2S3

y East F^esources. bic. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy - Marcelljs, LLC Assignment i53A/238

f Americar Energy - Marceilus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marceilus. IJ.C Aff. Of Name Change 114/619

Ascent Resources - Marcelus, LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/421

0 m Deed David Fbharty and Susan Fluharty, his wifs South Penn OH Company Fee Interest 49/136

• Om South Penn Oil Company Pennzoil Company C^. of Name Cherge WV Sec. of State records
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^ennzoil ComoariY Pennzoil United, Inc. Asslanment 246/491

^ennzoil United, Inc. Pannzoil Company Cart, of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

^ennzoil Company Pennzoil Producta Company Assn. & Supp. Assn, 319/397 6 322/577

Pennzoi! Products Company Pennzoll Exploralion and Production Company Assignment 383/364

Penrtzoil Exploration and ProducOon Convanv PennzEnergy Exploration and Production. L.L.C. Cen. of Merger 12/177

PennzEnerciv Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Enengy Proetuction Company, L.P. Cert, of Merger 12/278

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. East Resources. Inc Assignment 370/560

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy. LLC Deed 424/256

East Resources, bic. and HG Eneroy. LLC Amerktan Energy - Marcellus. LLC Deed 440/540

American Energy - Mamellus. LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Cert. o( Amendment 13/304

Ascent Resources - Uarcelus. LLC fka American Energy - Marcelus LLC Ascent Resources Marcellus Minerals. LLC Quitclaim Mineral Deed 446/247

Ascent Resources Marcellus Minerals. LLC Tribune Resources Minerals. LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/42?

OS-26-01 MAftC00746-aOD Irene J. Reilly, etal South Penn OD Company 1/8 47/193

South Penn Oil Company South Penn Natural Gas Company Assignment 33A/45S

South Penn Natural Gas Company South Penn Oil Company Assignment 215/478

South Penn OH Company Pennzoll Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoll Company Pennzoll United. Inc. Assignment 246/491

Pennzoll United. Inc. Pennzoll Company Cert, of Name Oiange WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoll Company Pennzoll Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 319/397 6 322/577

Pennzoll Products Company Pennzoll Exploration and Production Company Assignment 383/364

Pennzoll Exploration and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploralion and Production. L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 12/177

PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Corrpany, L.P. Cert, of Merger 12/278

□avon Energy Production Company. L.P. East Resources, Inc Assignment 370/S80

East Resources, Inc. HG Energy. LLC Assignment 118A/253

East Resources, Inc. and HG Energy. LLC American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Assicnment 153A/238

Ameticar Energy - Marcellus. LLC Ascent Resources - Marcelkjs. LLC Af(. Of Name Change 114/619

Ascent Resources- Uarcedus. IJ.C Tribune Resources. LLC IDert. of Amendment 13/421

0S^M2 UARC01045-000 Wadsworth Brothers, Inc Peniuoil Company 1/8 6SA/420

Pennzoll Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. 5 Supp. Assn. 319/397 & 322/577

Pennzoll Products Company Pennzoll Exploration and Production Company Assignment 363/364

c 1 Pennzoll Exploration and Pniductkm Corrpany PennzEnergyExploration and ProduOion, L.L.C. (Deri, of Merger 12/177

PennzEnergyExploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Conpany, L.P. CerL of Merger 12/278

Oevon Energy Production Company, L.P. East Resources, he. Assignment 370/580

East Resources, Inc. HG Energy. LLC Assignment 118A/253

East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Assicnment 153A/23B

American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Ml. Of Name Cnanqe 114/619

Ascent Resources - MarceHus, LLC Tribune Resources. LLC Cert. c( Amendment 13/421

05-2644 MARC0O741-OOD George V, ReJUy and Jos^hine M. Reilly, his wife South Penn Oil Cothpany 1/8 47/34

South Penn Olt Company South Penn Natural Gas Company Assignment 33A/455

South Penn Natural Gas Company South Penn Oil Company Assignment 215/478

South Penn OH Company Pennzoll Company CerL of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

> Pennzoll Company Pennzoil United. Inc. Assicnment 246/491

X Pennzoll United, trie. Pennzoil Company CerL of Name Change WV Sec. of Slate records

Pennzoll Company PennzoB Products Company Assn. & Supo. Assn. 319/397 8 322/577

Pennzoll Products Company Pennzoil Exploralion and Production Company Assignment 363/384

Pennzoll Exploration and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploralion and Production. L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 12/177

PennzEnergyExploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company. L.P. CerL of Merger 12/278

Devon Energy Production Company. L.P. East Resources. Inc. Assignment 370/580

East Resources, Inc. HG Energy, LLC Assignment liaA/253

East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy. LLC American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Assignment 153A/238

American Energy-Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Afl. Of Name Change 114/619

Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/421

05-26-15 MARC00751-000 M.H. Penlck and C.C.PenIck South Penn OB Cothpany 1/6 47/216

South Penn Oil Compariy South Penn Natural Gas Company Assignment 33A/455

South Pern Natural Gas Company South Penn Oil Company Assicnment 215/478

V South Penn Oil Company Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

k Pennzail Company Pennzoil United, he. Assicnment 246/491

Pennzoll United. Inc. Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Ctiange WV Sec. of Slate records

Pennzoll Company Pennzoll Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 319/397 6 322/577

Pennzoll Products Company Pennzoll Emloraton and Production Company Assignment 363/384

Pennzoll Exploration and Production iDompany PennzEnergy Exploration and Production. L.L.C. CerL of Menger 12/177

PennzEnergy Exploration and Production. L.L.C. Oevon Enegiv noducdon Company. L.P. CerL of Merger 12/278
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Devon Enercv Production Companv. L.P. East Resources. Inc. Assignment 370/580

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy. LLC Assignment 118A/253

East Resources. Inc. and HCi Enerov. LLC American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Assignment 153A/238

American Enerov - Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Aff. Ot Name Change 114/619

Ascent Resources - Marcelus. LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/421

05^11 MARC013212-S8 Richard Stackp^ South Penn 01 Company 1/8 23/282

South Penn CW Companv South Penn Natuml Gas Company Assignment 114/16

South Penn htelural Gas Comoanv South Penn Oil Company Assgnment 151/516

South Penn Oil Cornpany 'ennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of Stale records

( Pennzoil Company Pennzoil United, Inc. Assigiimeni 178/221

PennzoR United, kic. ='enn20ll Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of Stale records

PennzoU Company Pennzoil Products Companv Assn. &Supp. Assn. 265/258 8 269/417

PenriMll Pnxfucls Company Pennzoil Eigiloraton and Production Company Assignment 325/178

Pennzoi! Eimloration and Production Companv PennzEnerav Explorahon and l=>roducllon, L.L.C. Cert, of Merger B/S16

PennzEnerov Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energv Production Companv, L.P. Cert, of Merger B/576

Devon Enemy Production Company. L.P. East Resources. Inc. As^gnment 332/146

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy. LLC Assignment 379/380

East Resources, Inc. and HG Enerpy. LLC American Energv - Marcellus, LLC Assignment 451/404

American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Aff. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - MarceBus, LLC Tribune Resources, LLC CerL of Amendmenl 9/471

Deed Lucretia FhiliartVi et al South Penn OH Company Fee kiterest 40/430

South Penn Oil Company Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Oange WV Sec. of Stale records

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil United, Inc. Assignment 178/221

Pennzoil United. Inc. Pennzoil Company CerL of Name Change WV Sec. ol Stale reconds

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 8 269/417

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Ealoraton and Production Company Assignment 325/178

Penrtzoil Exploralion and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploralion and Producton, L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 8/516

PennzEnergy ExpioralKin and Production. L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. CerL of Merger 8/576

Devon Enemy Production Company. L.P. East Resources, Inc. As»gniTieilt 332/146

East Resources, kic. HG Energy. LLC Deed 379/410

East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Assignment 451/475

American Energy-Marcellus. LLC Ascent Resoumes - Marcellus. LLC Aff. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - Marcelus. LLC Ascent Resoumes Marcclhis MInerafs. LLC Quitiicum Mineral Deed 520/762

Ascent Resources Marcellus Minerals. LLC Tribune Resources Minerals, LLC Cert, of /tmendment 9/464

0548-12 UARC00716-000 S. P. Lemaslers and L. i. Lemasters, his wdfe South Penn OH Company 1/8 23/98

South Penn Oil Company South Penn Natural Gas Company Assignment 114/16

South Penn Natural Gas Company South Penn Oil Company /Assignment 151/516

Saudi Penn Oil Company Pennzoil Companv Cerl. of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil United, inc. Assignment 178/221

Pennzoil United, Inc. Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec, of Slate records

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn, aSupp. Assn. 265/258 8 269/417

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Companv Assignment 325/178

Pennzoil Exploralion and Pmductlon Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Celt, of Merger 8/516

PennzEnerav Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company. L.P. Cert, of Merger 8/576

Devon Energv Production Company, L.P. East Resources, Inc. Assignment 332/146

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy, LLC Assignment 379/480

East Resources, kic. and HG Enargy. LLC American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Assignment 451/404

American Energv - Marcellus, LLC Asc^t Resources - Marcellus. LLC Aff. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - Marcelus. LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

Deed S. P. l-emasters and L, J. Lemaslers, hb wife South Penn OH Company Fee Interest 33/71

South Penn OH Comoany Pennzoil Companv Cerl. of Name Change WV Sec. of Slats records

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil United, kic. /Assignment 178/221

Pennzoil United. Inc. Pennzoil Companv CerL of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoil Companv PennzoH Products Compsrrv /Assi. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 8 269/417

Pennzoil Products Company PennzoH Exploralion and Production Company Assignment 325/178

c! ■ 5 PennzoH Exploralion and Production Compariv PennzEnergy Exptcralion and Production. L.L.C. Celt, of Merger 8/516

i..< -c s PennzEnerav Exploration and PioducUon. L.L.C. Devon Energv Production Convany. L.P. Celt- of Merger 8/576

3  ® 33 Devon Energv Production Company, UP. East Resources, Inc. Assignment 332/146

|o, East Resoumas, kic. HG Energv. LLC Deed 373/410

■ nSk East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy. LLC American Energy - Marcelus. LLC Assignment 4S1/47S

•ff'. ■ ip. —< American Energy • Marcellus, LLC AscerrtResources-Marcelius. LLC Aff. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - Marcelus, LLC Ascent Resources Marcellus Minerals, LLC Quitclaim Mineral Deed 520/782

-lis

■VJ

0

01

o

04

o

<0

ro
CO o

r*o o

05/06/2022



Ascent Resources Marcellus Minerals, LLC Tribune Resources Minerals. LLC Cert, of Amendment | 9/464
05-08-14 MARC007ie-000 S. P. Lemasters and L. J. Lemaaters, his wHe South Penn Oil Company 1/8 1 23/98

South Penn Oil Company South Penn Nalu'Bl Gas Company Assignment 114/16

South Penn Natural Gas Comoany South Penn Oil Company Assignment 151/516

South Penn Oil Company Pennzoil Company Cert, pf Name Charge WV Sec. of State tetajrds

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil United, he. Assignment 178/221

Pennzoil United, Inc. Pennzoil Company Cert, of Neme Change WV Sec. of State records

\ Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Comparry Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 & 269/417

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploralion and Production Company Assignment 325/178

[. Pennzoil ExploraUon and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production. LL.C. CerL of Merger B/S16

r PennzEnerpy Exploration and Production. L.L.C. Devon Errerqy Production Company. L.P. Cert, of Merger 8/576

Devon Enetpy Prodjction Company, L.P. East Resources, Inc Assignment 332/146

East Resources, Inc. HG Energy, LLC Assignment 379/480

East Resoorces. he. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Assignment 451/404

Americarr Energy - Marcellus. LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Aff. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - Marcelus, LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

D«ed S. P. Lemasler* and L. J. Lemasters, his vrife South Penn Oil Company Fee Intcrcsl 33/71

Sotfth Penn Oil Company Pennzoil Ccmpaiiv Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of State recoids

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil United, he. Assignment 178/221

Pennzoil United, he. Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of State recotds

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. /Vssn. 265/258 & 269/417

Penrtzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company Assignment 325/178

Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company PennzEnenjvExplorahon and FToduclion. L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 8/516

PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company. LP. CerL of Merger 8/576

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. East Resources. Inc Assignment 332/146

East Resources, he. HG Energy. LLC Deed 379/410

East Resources, bic. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Assignment 451/475

Amencar Energy - Marcellus. LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Aff Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - Marcelus, U.C Ascent Resources Marcellus Minerals. LLC Quitclaim fUincrgl Dee<i 520/782

Ascent Resources Marceltjs Minerals. LLC Tribune Resources Minerals. LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/464

05-0S-13 MARCOa769-000 Lucious Hoge and M.W. Hoge, his wife South Perm Oil Company 1/8 26/395

South Penn Oil Company South Penn Natural Gas Corrpany /Lssignmenl 114/16

South Penn Natural Gas Company South Penn Oil Company /Vssgnmenl 151/516

South Penn Oil Comparry Pennzoil Company Cert of Name Change WV Sec. of Stale records

S  1 Pennzoil Company Pennzoil United, he. Assignment 178/221

Pennzoil United, he. Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of Stale records

6 ;jj Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 4 269/417

y.s Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company Assignment 325/178

oS Penrtzoll Exptoration and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production. L.L.C. CerL of Merger 8/516

PennzEnergy Exploratlgn and Preductton. L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. iDert. of Merger B/S76

3 ̂ Devon Energy Production Company. L.P. East Resources, Inc Assignment 332/146
£lO

East Resources, he. HG Energy, LLC Assignment 379/380

L> East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Assignment 451/404

<n Amencar Energy-Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Aft. Of Name Chenqe 9/421

Ascent Resources - Marcelus, LLC Tribune Resources. LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

Part ef0S-0S-2S MARC00Be4-OO1 Gladys C, Eddy, widow, et al Pennzoil Compsny 1/8 230/673

Edc!vAG4S.5 Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 4 269/417

Pennzaij Products Company Pennzoil Exploralion and Production Company Assignment 325/178

W* Pennzoil Exploralion and Productpn Company PennzEnergy ExploratKxi and Production. L.L.C. Cert of Merger B/S16

rv PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. Cert, of Merger B«76

Devon Energy Production Company. L.P. East Resources, Inc Assignment 332/146

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy, LLC Assignment 379/380

East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy. LLC American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Assignment 451/404

American Energy - Maroelius. LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus. U.C Aff. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - Uarcallus. t LC Tribune Resources. LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

Part of OS-OB-2S MARC00860-001 Carl Lentasters and Lynna Lemastars, husband and wife C, E. Beck 1/8 216/721

EddvJT 91.67 C. E. Beck Pennzoil Company Assignment 217/20

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn, 265/258 4 269/417

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Compeny Assignment 325/178

Pennzoil Exptoration and Production Corrvany PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C, Cett. of Merger 8/516

PennzEnergy Exploralion and Production. L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. Cett. of Merger 8/576

Devon Energy Production Company, UP. East Resources. Inc. Assignment 332/146
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East Resources, Inc. HG Enerqy, LLC Assiqnrreni 379/380

Easl Resources, Inc. and HG Enerqy, LLC American Enerqy - Marcellus, LLC Assignment 451/404

Amerlcar Enerav - Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Aft. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

Part of 05-OB-2S MARC00864-001 Gladys C, Eddy, widow Pennzoil Company 1f8 230/673

Eddy JT 91.57 Penrzoii Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 & 269/417

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exptorat-on and Production Company Assignment 325/178

Penrtzoli Exploration and Production Company PennzEnerqy Exploration and Production. L.L.C. CerL of Merger 8/516

Vi PennzEnerqy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Eneqjy Production Company, L.P. Cert, of Merger 8/S76

□evoo Enemy Production Company, L.P. East Resources, Inc. Assignment 332/146

East Resources, Inc. HG Energy, LLC Assignment 379/380

East Resources, Inc. and HG Enerqy, LLC American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Assignment 451/404

American Enerqy - Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources • Marcellus, LLC Aff. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cerl. of Amendment 9/471

05>08-24 MARC01D46-a01 Helen Lyon Coheh and Aaron Cohen, her husband Pennzoil Company 1/B 24E/S7S

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 8 263/417

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploralon and Production Company Assignment 325/170

Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company PennzEnergyExpksratiwi and Production. L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 8/516

U PennzEnargy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Enerqy Production Company, L.P. Cert, of Merger 8/676

Devon Enerav Production Company, L.P. East Resources, Inc. Assignment 332/146

East Resources, Inc. HG Enerqy, LLC Assicnmert 379/380

Easl Resources, Inc. and HG Enerqy. LLC American Energy • Marcellus. LLC Assignment 451/404

American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Aff. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendrhenl 9/471

PanofOM8-2S.1 MARCOOSeO-OOl Carl Lemasters and Lynna Lemasters, husband and wife C.E, Beck 116 216/721

Eddy JT91.67 C. E. Beclt Pennzoil Company Assignment 217/20

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 8 269/417

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Expioralion and Production Company Assignment 325/178

ri Penrxzoil Exploration and Production Company PennzEnergy EiqDloratlon and Production, L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 8/516

PennzEnerqy Expioralion and Production, L.L.C. Devon Enerqy Production Company, L.P. Cert, of Merger 8/576

Devon Enemv Production Company, L.P. East Resources, Inc. Assignment 332/146

Easl Resources, Inc. HG Enerqy. LLC Assignment 379/380

■ ^ East Resources. Inc. and HG Enerqy, LLC American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Assignment 451/404

American Enerqy-Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Aff. Of Name Change 9/421

Ct> -jj Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

Pari4fld^8-25.1 MARCaQ864-001 Gladys C, Eddy, Widow Pennzoil Company 1/8 230/673

EddOml.GT Penrxzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 8 269/417

^<1 Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company Assignment 325/178

\ 3fl Penruoil Exploration and Production Company PennzEnercv Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 8/515
tl.U

, f PennzEnerqy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Enerqy Production Cwnpany, P. Cert, of Merger 6/576

L) K Devon EnemV Production Company, L.P, East Resources, ho Assignment 332/146

East Resources. Inc. HG Enerqy, LLC As^gnment 379/380

Easl Resources, Inc. and HG Enerqy, LLC American Enerqy - Marcellus, LLC Asaqnment 451/404

American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Aff. Of Name Chanqe 9/421

Ascent Resources - MarceBus, LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cetl. of Amendment 9/471

Partof0&-08-2S.1 MARC001136-000 Gladys C. Eddy, widow, et al Pennzoil Company 1/8 252/38

Eddy M 22.5 Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. aSupp. Assn. 265/258 8 269/417

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company Assignment 325/178

1 Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company PennzEneigyExploratlon and Production, L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 8/516

N PennzEnerqy Exploration and Production. L.L.C. Devon Enerqy Production Company, L.P. l^rt. of Merger 8/576

Devon Enerav Production Company, L.P. East Resources, Inc. Assignment 332/146

East Resources. Inc. HG Enerqy, LLC Assignment 379/380

East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Assignment 451/404

American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Aff. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascenl Resources - Marcellus, LLC Tribune Resources. LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

05-OS-41 MARC008S5-001 John W. Glover and Ada B. Glover, husband and wife C. E. Beck 1/8 216/650

C. E. Beck Pennzoil Company Assignment 217/313

ft Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 8 269/417

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company Assignrrtent 325/178

Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company PennzEnerqy E)®lor8tion and Production, L.L.C. Cert, of Merqer 8/518

PennzEnerqy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Enerqy Production Company, L.P. Cert, of Merger 8/576
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Devon Enerev Proflucllon Company. L.P. East Resources, Inc As^gnmeni 332/146

East Resources, Inc. HG Energy. LLC Assnnmenl 379/360

East Resources, Inc. and HG Enenqy, LLC American Energy - Marcollus, LLC As^gnment 451/404

American Enerqy - Marccllus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Aff. 01 Name Change 0/421

Ascent Resources - Marcelus, LLC Trrtiune Resources. LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

054S-42 MARC00B55-O01 John W. Glover and Adt B. Glover, husband ant) wife C. E. Beck 1/B 216/650

C-E-Beck Pennzoil Company Assignment 217/313

Penrtzoll Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 6 269/417

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoll Exoloaiion and Production Company Assignment 325/178

Pennzoll Exploration and Production Company PennzEnergy Expiration and Production, LL-C, CerL of Merger 8/516

u PennzEneniy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. CetL of Merger 8/576

Devon Enerpy Production Company, L.P, East Resources, Inc Assignment 332/146

East Resources, Inc. HG Energy. LLC Assignment 379/360

East Resources. Inc. and HQ Energy, LLC Amertcan Energy - Marcellus. LLC Assignmenl 451/404

Amencar Energy-Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Aff. Of Name Chango 9/421

Ascent Resources - UarceBus, LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, ot Amendment 9/471
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4710303092

TRIBUNE

February 25,2022

Mr. Taylor Brewer
WV DEP Office of Oil & Gas

601 57^^ St., SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Application for a Permit to Dnll
ReillyNGRN WZ 5H

Mr. Brewer,

Tribune Resources, LLC has the right to drill, extract and produce the minerals from any roads
crossed by the proposed laterals for the Reilly N GRN WZ 5H well by virtue of the lease identified
on page WW-6A1 of the accompanying permit application.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact
me.

Sincerely,

Lee L. Lawson

Regulatory/HSE Director
Tribune Resources, LLC

Tribune Resources, <' 3861 Ambassador Caffery Partcway, 600, Lafdyette. Loui^na 70503 (337) 769-0032 Fax: (337)
769-4340

05/06/2022



WW-6AC

(1/12) 4710303092

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification:
API No. 47- 103
Operator's Well No. Reiiiy n grn wz sh
Well Pad Name: ReillyNGRN WZ

PureuanuTthe provi in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows: c-^ccqq?

Faslinf 52bboy.'
UTMNAD83 "

Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name:

wv

Wetzei

Green
Left Hand Fork

State of WV Public Land Corp.

State:

County:

District:

Quadrangle: Center Point
Watershed: Fishing Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application tiled under this section shall be on a lonn as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator t ( )ft Ims provld die ownS of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), seelion ten "
informftion required by subsections (b) and (c), section sisteen ofthis article; (ii) that the requtrement ^ ™ f
of giving Ihe surface owner notice of entiy to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten ofthis article six-a ° ^
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pt^tsuanl to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-i i(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section
ofthis article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to tills Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

ASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or ® NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

[H 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or S NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

S 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or D NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

® 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

E 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

® 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

OOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/ L
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED ■

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

Required Attachments: . . , . u -a a tr.
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Fomis and Certifications of Notice that have been provided
die required patties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class LegaAdvertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. Ihe attached Noti^ and
Certifications ofNotice shall serve as proof that the required parlies liavc been noticed as required undei '
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-! 1(b), the Certification ofNotice to the person may be made by affidavirrtrifttffddttfiKEm&S,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing. ^ 2Q22

05/06/2022



WW-6AC
(1/12)

Certificatfioa Notice is hereby given:

THERi^RE,! UeeLaweor
*

4710303092

bave read and undcss^d the nodcc rcquiremenis within West Vifginio Code § 22« II I...— V?4^aMI VT wot Vi4|^|;ua SA^UC y

6A. r certify that m required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, 1 have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties tlirough personal service, ̂  registered mail or by any method of deiiveiy that requires a receipt or
sign^ure confirmation, if certify under penalty of law thai I have personally examined and am familiar with the informaUoo submitted
in this Notice Certification and all sttacbmenut, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the irrformation, I believe that the infoitnation is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penelties
f<a* submitting ftlse information, including die possibilify of fine and imprisonment

Well Opcraton
By:
Its:

Telephone.'

Tribune Resources, LtC

Lee Lawson

Address: 3661 Ambassador Caffery ParHway

Regutatoiy/ HSE Director

Lafsye«e, LA 70503

(337)768-«)64

Facsimile:

Email:

(337) r6JM340

notasv^IJCIALSKl
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Danielle D Southaii
Danielle Sauthall
79 Woodlyn Drive
Weston, WV 26452

My Commission Expires Feoiuary n.2026

Ied.laii^n@trlbun^a8

oteiy Public

My Commission Expires

Oil aod Gas Privacy' Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your pej^nal Inforrnation, such as name, address and iclcphonc number, as part of our i-egu!fltoiy
duties Your personal mformation may be disclosed to other Slate agencies or third parties in the normal course of business of as
needed to comply with .ttaluiory or reguiatoiy requiremeiits. including Freedom of Infonnation Act requests. Our office will
a^ima^y^ure ̂ur personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
ufaP s Chief Pn>racy Ofncer ̂

^ RKEIVEDOffice of Oil and Gas

APR 4 2022

05/06/2022



4 7 1 0 3 0 3 0 9 2 NO. 47-103
WW-6A ^ \J sj U ^DtrpATnT? WFTT NO. ReiiiyngRNwz5H

(9-13) WpII Pad Name: R<^iiivn gRn wz

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICF OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement; notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: _3|2[[pDate Permit Application Filed:
Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)
n PERSONAL 0 REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A

SERVICE mail RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION
Pursuant to W Va Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for ''"V ^ "cZr.e' orappl!;. Jaic construction of an impoundment or pit as requ.red ot.rc'a

ESiiSHStS—
„ of amcicl the contrary, nc.tce to a licn holder is not notice to ^

Code R § 35-8-5 7 a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Sue Saicty Plan ( Wibt- ) to
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this mle.

□ Application Notice 0WSSP Notice BE&S Plan Notice □ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to; received

0 SURi^ACE OWNER(s)
Name: see Attached APR 4 2022
Address: ^ — iL\/K\ '

;r-wV Department of
77 n COAL OPERATOR Environmental ProtectionName:
Address:

Address:

S'"' BSURF.ACE OWNER OF WATER WELL^  AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Address: ,

N

Name; _
Address:

ame: See Attached
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
n SURI'ACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: ^
Address. ♦Please attach additional forms if necessary

05/06/2022



4710303092WW-6A 4 / I API NO. 47-103
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Reiiiy n grn wz sh

Well Pad Name: ReiiiyNGRNwz

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment conU ol
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) tlie well plat,

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include; (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of tlic secretary for the purpose of filing tlie comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to tCvSt water,

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (I) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water puiveyor of tlie rebuitable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise tlie surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator ivill utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor Uiat he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Addilioiial information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from tlie Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57'*' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dcp.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/oages/default.asDX. Gas

Well Location Restrictions ' a 20.2.^
Pursuant to W, Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured ̂ Izontmiy from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption, The center of well pads mav i^^.^^ilb^wiihin six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred squj^ii£^frtalif?gA®8sed to house
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption, The center of well pads mav i^£Jto^iat\dw six

I,

or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed ̂ ings, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to tlie surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance rcsUiclions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include teims and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake ofa public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (I) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the stale. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding llie foregoing provisions of this section, nolliing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the slate or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective dale of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require allcralion to address the items
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(8-13) W^llPaHName: RelllyNGRNWZ ^

drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if neces ary.

Water Well Testing; .. » surface landowners identified in subsection

an analysis ,o such surface landowner or water purveyor at the.r request.

Water Tes«ng Laboratories: ^ subsection (b) of this section may contact the
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons enii e capable and qualified to test water

X- ™er Xy Xo" tptrxh^ llrat:^ utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as betng
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:
W. Va. Code § 22.6A.18 requues that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supp y proximate cause
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption t a e n mg presumption of liability established in
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, defenses: (I) The
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove ^^^"r^ird bv^^ watef well test. (2) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity n^nnprtv to conduct a nredrilling or prealteration water well
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the feet^of the well (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
test. (3) The water supply is not withm one ̂ ho^and five hun^ P ̂
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) e p c,,hdivision f 1) subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its f A copy of the results of the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or orescribed by tL secretary, (e) Any
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water P^^ ^ ̂ owner's supply of water
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest ,n real supply
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from ™ dta^utTon or interruption proximately

eompJd ̂thin two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on u,der the
:XiotoTsSer:xsT^o™^^^^
rrg:rj -
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secietary at.
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 ST'^'St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450 ^ ^

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, uotme of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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WW-6A 471 03030^2 OPERATOR WELL NO. Reiiiy n grn wz sh
^  ' Well Pad Name: ReiiiyNGRNWZ

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments. , . . x/ u tuidtv oavs
The law requires tliesc materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application You have THIRTY (^0) DAYb
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received m the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sme of the date. Check witli your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to airange special expedited handling, if you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a voluntary statement ot
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the peimit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed througlt the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article sw ot this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. 1 he written comments tiled by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by Uie
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings Uiat exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incoiporated into this article by section five of this
article.

rnmment Requirements , . n u

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, Ute well operator s nanie and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments,

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Rermits/Pagp.s/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface o\vner. water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition , , • .u
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the pcnml inay no e
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safely of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the sccreta^
determines that the applicant has commiiled a substantial violation of a previously issued permit lor a horizontal well, including Qic
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more ol
the nales promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit wrirten comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from ilie secretaiy a copy of the pemiit as issued or a copy of ilie
order modiiylng or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of Qicm as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the pcnnil application. Such persons may request, at the lime of submitting written comments, notice of the pemiit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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(8-13) 4710303092
API NO. 47-103

OPRRATOR WELL NO. RoiywqHwwzaH
Well Pad Name: R^wgrnwz

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Resoufcet. LLC
Tdcphone: <337> 769-4064
Email: teg.fewBon@tr.bune»eTOurcaa.com

AddretrS: Airt>«88ail« Caffary Pafcway
LefeyflOs, LA 7DS03

Facsimile: (W7)t»^

OH and Gas Privacy Notice:
Tbe Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, addre^and telephone number, aspart ofourregiualoty
duUes. Your pcraonal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties In Uw noiroa! course of business or »
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal mformation, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dcoorivacvofficcrfitwvjKlv.

OFFICIAL SEAL
notary publicSTATEOF^VIRGINIA

Danielle D Southall
Danielle Souttiall
79 Woodlyn Dnv©
Weston.VW 26452

My r^mmiMion Expires

Notary Public

IMy Commission Expires
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4710303092
I

Surface

✓'Dallison Lumber, Inc.

PO Box 159

Jacksonburg WV. 26377

J.S. Booth Estate with Jerry Martin Booth, as agent

125 Hidden Wood AC

Wellsburg WV, 26070

^^State of West Virginia Public Land Corp.

Department of Commerce, LBR & Enviromnental, DNR

Capital Complex, BIdg. 6 Room 525

Ciwieston WV, 25301

Coal

^David E. Bowyer

12088 Middle Island Road

AlmaWV,2632G 4 2022

J.S. Bootli Estate with Jeiry Martin Booth, as agent

125 Hidden Wood AC

Wellsburg WV, 26070
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Richards Resources

RT 3 Box 79-B

Salem WV, 26426

State of WV Public LD Corp Dept. of Comm, LBR & Envir. DNR

Capitol Complex, Bldg. 6, Room 525

Charleston WV, 25301

RECElVEi
Office of Oil

APR 4"-^

Env^nnSrSkVProieuuon
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4710303092
Water Owners

DaiHson Lumber, Inc.

PO Box 159

Jacksonburg WV, 26377

State of West Virginia Public Land Corp.

Department of Commerce, LBR & Environmental, DMR

Capital Complex, Bldg. 6 Room 525

Charleston WV, 25301

^Theordore J. Adamerovich and Paula Adamerovich

131 Charles Houck Rd

Latrobe PA, 15650

Booth Estate with Jerry Martin Booth, as agent

125 Hidden Wood AC
Office at

Wellsburg WV, 26070 ^

ySlne Racer Midstream, LLC

5949 Sherry Lane Suite 1300

Dallas, TX 75225

EiwiTon'^®'
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„^luharty Cemetery

Cemetery Road

New Martinsville, WV 26155
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Operaior Well No.

STATEOF WEST VIRGINIA 471 0303092
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC TION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant lo W \ a. Code $ 22-(»A-U)(l>). ihc Notice ol Intent to Drill Is i>nK reiiuircd tl'ihc notice requirements ot W Va. ( ode ̂  22-
6A-10(a) have NO 1 been met or if the Notice of intent to Drill loquiremeni has NO I been waived in writing by the surtace owner.

Notice I line Kequircmciil: Notice shall he provided at least I EN (10) day s prior i>o

Date of Notice: Dale Permit .\p|>Ucation Filed:

 filinu

^hji
,u a pennii application.
it..

Delivery method pursuant to \\ es! \ irginia C ode § 22-6.\-l6(b)

□ hand S ( LRU! Il.D MAlt.
Dl.L.!VI-RV KLU KN RFC FIPT RK(,>1 ESIFD

Pursuant to VN . \ a. Code 22-().\-lO(h). .it Icu.sl ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by cerlilicii mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery , give the surlace owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose ol
drilling a horizontal well: l^rin uUui. That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten ot this article satistlcs the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: I'roviJeJ- hnuever. I hat the nt>lice requirements ot this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surlace owner. Che notice. 11 required, sliall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile riunthcr and electronic mail address ol the operator ;md the operator s aut}K>rj/ed representative.

Nolice is hereby provided lo ihe SLRF.ACE OVVNER(s):
Name" O-IS Booth Estaiewiis jerry M.-riin Boom m . Name:
.Address: Hidden wrxxi AC y Address

Otfice

^PR

Notice is hereby given;
Pursuam to West Virginia Code 22-6A-U)(b). notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose ol"drilling a horizontal well on the tract ol land as lollows
State: Wasi Virginia I TM NAD 8,1 ' — —

.  I . Ni^rthing:
Public Road Access:
Generallv used fann name:

County'
District:
(

Weuol

Green

Center Poirtt

43717U.5

CR 13 CR 13/3 and OR 13/fi

.)uadrangle;
atcrshed: Frilling Cteeli

This .Notice Shall include:
Pursuant to West Virginia ( ode Jj 22-6.A-[(>(b). this nolice shall include the najtie. address, telephone number, and il available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional intonnation
related lo horizontal driliittg may be obtained from the Secretary, at the W\" Department of Fttvironmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 .^7"' Street. SC. Charleston. W \ 2.^.104 (404-026-04.^0) or by visiting www dep.wv.ttov/oil-anij-gas paees default.asp.\.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Tn&une Resourcas, UC
Address' 3861 Ambassaoo' CaHery Pa/kway Sib 600
LglayettB, LA TO.BOa
jclcphotte: 337-769-0Q3Z
Lmaii:
facsimile"

ide lawsoniglritHjneresoums.com

337r59-4;vui

Authorized Representative;
Address:

Lafayeno lA roSO.!

Telephone:
Hmail:

Facsimile;

lee Lawson

3861 AmtMfisadOf Ca'iery P,irK*ray Sin 6ilfj

337-769-4064

lee law30n^tnounsfeaourc«s.CQm

337.769-4340

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Dftlcc (.ifOii anti (ias pn'>eesr;es ynur pctMina! informalion. .such as name. addre.Si» and telephone number, as part ->1 t>ur regulatory
duties. Mnir personal informalion may be disclosed to other Stale agencies or third parties in the normal course ol business or as
needed to comply with statutory or rcgulai».»ry requirements, including I reedom of Information Act rcqucsLs. Our ottlce will
appropriately secure your personal irtfornuititui. II you have any questions about our use or your personal intbrmaiion. please contact
DF.P's ( hief Privacy OITicer at deppriv acvofficera'wv.gov.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL I'ROTEC TION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
■NOTICi: OF IM EM TO DRILL

Pursuanl lo W. \ a. Code ^ 22-{)A-l6(h). Ihc Notice ol Inieni to Drill is onl> required ifllie notice reqinrenicnti ol W. \ a. Code -j 22-
6A- 10(a) liavc NO"! hcen met or it the Notice v)l' Intern tt) Drill requirement has NO! been uaivcd in writing b\ the surface ownei.

Nrriicc Time Requirement: Notice shall be prosided at least I tN (10) days prior to lllinaa pcmiil application.
Date (»f Nulicc; Date Permit Applicaiirm Filed" Izt

Delivery method pursuant tr> West \ irginia Code tj 22-6A-16(b)

□ hand E ccRiiiMi dmaii.
DFI.IV F.RV RCrLRN RLCl IM RI.UU-STF.D

Pursuant to U \"a. Code Jj 22-6A-16(b). at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by ccnificd mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery , give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land lor the purpose of
driliinii a hori/oiital well: I'roviih'J. Ihal notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten nt this article saiistics the requircnienis
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to lite surface owner: I'loviJcd houcwr. Ihui the notice requirements ot this
subsection may he waived in writing by the surlace owner. The notice, it required, shall include the name, address, telephone nuintver.
and if avnilahic, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the openitor and the operator s authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SllRFAC^)WNER(s):
Name: --. ■f-" Name;
-Address: Caa(t«C{>f!^ei«.Bi<38 6f^oom52^ .Address: - /\PR- 4^5^^

Ciimiti5Un-WV.?S30' . ..

Notice is hereby given: EnvtrontnentaD"^
Pursuant lo West Virginia Code § 2.2-6A-l6(b). notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose ofdrilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as tollows:
State WestVirginia UTMNAD8' Lasting: 5266697
Countx w«u«i Northing: **371714.5
Oistnct: Green Public Road Access: ck i3. cr i3y3ar>dCR ia^
Ouadrangle; Center Pomi Generally used fann name:
\N alershcd: Fahmg creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West A'irginia Code § 22-6A-t6(b). thi.s notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of ifie operator and the operator's auiliori/.ed represetitalive, .Additional intomialion
reluled to horiAnilul drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV TJepartmeni of r.nvironniental I'roteciion headquarter".,
located at 601 57"' Street. ST.. Charleston. W V 25.^04 (;>04.«)26-6450) or by visiting www■t^gp.wv■aov■oil-and-ttas■Da^tes■defttuh.aSD^■

Notice is hereby given by .
Weil Operator: Tnouna Resources, LLC Authorized Reprcsematlve: Loeiawson
Address 3861 Amaassactor Cattery Parkway Ste 600 .Address: 3861 Ambasaattor Cafftrry Parkway Ste 600
Lafayatte LA 70503 Cafayeito. LA 70503
Telephone. 337-7690032 Iclcphonc; 337-769-4064
Lmuil: lee inwrsonOtntHinaresouires com {•.mall: lep.law»on(gtr»t)unBfe»ounxii com
Fuvsintilc 337-769-4340 l-ucsimilc: 'ja7-7t»H-1340

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice;
The Offjcc of Oil and (ias prticcsses your perMinal information, such us name, address and telephone number, as part ot our regulatory
duties. Vour personal information may be disclosed to other Slate agencies or third parlies in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory reiiuiretnenis. inchiiting I reedom of InlVirmaiion Act requests. Our otTice will
appropriately secure your personal infonnation. II you liave any questions about our use or your personal information, plea.se contact
DI'P s ( hief Privacy fTffjcer at Jepnri\ acvo('ftcerijnvv.bqv.
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4710303012
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OEFARTMEM OF ENV IRONMF.NTAL PROTEC TION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NO I K 1. OF INTENT I () DRILl.

I'ursuanl lo U Va Code $ the Soliee liUcfH lu Drill i> ont\ required iflhe noiice requirtmenis of \S \'a. ( ode ̂  22-
6A- 10(a) have SOT been met or if the S'oticc of Inieni to Drill requirement has Sf)T been waived itt writing bv the surface owner.

Notice rime Requirement: Notice shall he provided at least TKN (10) days prior to |' Permit application.
Date of Noiice: __ Date Permit ,\{»pHcalion Hied; ...

Oeiiverv method pursuant to West NTrginia Code § 22-fiA-l6{h)

□ ll.ANO H CTFUIl ii:i) MAIL
DLLIvr.RN Ri;rUR\ RLCLIPl Rl.QU.SILD

Pursuant to W. \ a. ( ode Ij 22-6.\-l()(b), at least ten days prior to filing a pcrmil application, an operator shall. b\ certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery , give the surface owner noiice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land lor the purpc<se of
drilling a hori/ontal well: rnn-i'je7i. That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section len of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: I'mviJed lidMewr. I hat the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in wrifing by the surface owner. I he notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail addres.s of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Noiice is hereby provided to the J^RFACE OWNER(s):
Name; Daf»«on Lumoef. inc /
Addres.s: ho ho»^sb

jacKsontHiT) WV 263^7

Name:
•Address:

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

APR'_"4MZ
\ ̂

.  , . WV Department of.Notice IS hereby given: Enviropm^tal.Protection
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6.A-16(b). notice is hereby given thai liie undersigned well opciaioi .m inicn! to enter
the surface ow ner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follow s'
State: west v^rgmiB t'TMNADS.l
(Duniv: Wbuhi \tirthing'
District: Green Public Road .Access:
Ouadrangte: Canter Point Generally used (arm name;
\\ atershed:

J371714.5

OR 13 CR '3/3 anrj OR 13/8

riBhing Creek

upon

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant lo \Vest Virginia Code 5} 22-hA-16(b). Ihi.s noiice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of tiie operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional iiiiomiation
related to hori/ontal drilling may be obtained from titc Secretary, at titc V Department of L.nv iroruneniul Pr<iteclion headquarters,
located at 601 57" Street. SI.. Charleston. \VV 25.104 (104-O26-(M5()) or by visiting www,dcp.wv.eL)v/oii-and-eas. Daues/default.a5DX.

Noiice is hereby ghcn by:
Well Operator' TfinuneReaotirtas LLC
.Address; 3661 Ampassaoo/ Cattary Parkway Sie 500
Lafayette LA 70503
Telephone:
limail:

|-acsimile:

.337.76t»-0035

iM iawsonigfiritiuMriuoiircfH.CQm
337-76<^340

Auihorized Reprcscniativc:
Address:

Lafayetle, LA 705Q3
Telephone:
Lmail;
Facsimile;

Let Uwion

3861 Amliassatior Cattery Parkway Sfe 600

33 7 769-4064
lee.iawwntgtnDuneresouttattxom

337 769-4340

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice;
fhe Office ol'Oil and Gas processes ymir persi»nal tnf'omiaiion. such as name, address and telephone number, as pan of <>ur regulatory
duties. Aour personal information may be discKiscd to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course ot business or as
needed to comply wilh slalutory or regulaforv requiremenis. including l-reedont of Informallon .Ac! requcst.s Our office will
appropriately secitrc your personal information. II you have any questions about our use or your personal inlbnnalion. plca.se contact
DI.P's Chief IVivacy (tfficer at dcpprivacvofficcCa wv.gov.

05/06/2022



WW-6A5 Operator Well \o.

47in"^nxnQ9
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC TION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice 1 ime Hetjuirement: notice shiill be prv'viJcd no Inter than the filing liale iif permit appH^^tition.
Dale of Notice. _ Date Perntit Application Filed

Deliver) method pursuant to West \ irginia (Ode § 22-6.\-16(c)

S CFRTIPiP.D MAIL □ HAND
Rr:Tl RN RL.t Elf>T RLOl ESTI D nLI.IVLRV

Pursuant U) VV, Va. Code 22-O.A-l6(c). no later than the date for niing the permit application, an operator shall, bv certified mail
return receipt requested or hand deliver), give (he surface owner whose latid will be used for the drilling of a hori/onial well rtidice •)!
the planned operation. I'he notice required by lltis subsection shall include; (I I copy of this code section. (2l Phe information
required to be provided by subsection (b). section ten of this article to a surtace owner whose land will be used in coniunction with die
drilling of a horizontal well, and (."^i .\ proposed surface use and compensation agrcetneni containing an ofler of compensatii>n for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operatitms to the extent the damages arc compensable under article six-b of this chapter
(d) The notices required b) this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time

received
Office of Oil and Gas

Notice is hereby provided to the SERE.ACF OW NER(.s)
(at tlie address listed in the records of the sheriff at the lime o) nodcc): 4 202Z
NuniC •'® Boolli E*lai« tfnth jer'y Wafliii Booffi asagenl/ NaillC"
Address: ^zsHirtdan wood ac / Address: wv Departmerrt <^.

iWtesourq wv 26071) Environmental Protection

Notice is hereby given;
Pursuant to West Virginia Code ^ 22-6A-l6(c). notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation im tlie surface owner's land lor the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on tlic tract of land as follows:
Slate: w»»(V«rpn.3 w, . .v La-stina.

L' IV! NAt/ oA - . ~
C ountv: weuei Northimi: 4371714 5

District: Green Public Road Access: or n cr 13/3 ana cr 13/a
Quadrangle: CantwPam Generallv used fami name;
Watershed: FaHino creoK

This Notice ShnM Include:
Pursuani to West \ irginia Code § 22-6A-l6tc). this notice shall include: 1 1 )A copy of this code section: (2) The information required
to be providcti by W. Va. Code ^ 22-t/V((Nh) to a surface \wvner whose land vGII be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well: and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement eoniaining an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affccicd by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
infbrmniion related to horizontal drilling may be obtained frtsni the Secretnry. at the WV Department of L.tivironmenial Pioleciion
headquarters, localcd at 601 57"' .Street. Sli. Charleston. WV 25304 1.^04-026-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov oti-und-
gas paucs default.aspx-

W ell Operator: TntmreResoofce& t.LC AddfCSS. iJJA'AmbasswKjr Ci»«sr,-Partway Sie BOti
I'elephone: 337.769-0032 Latiiyetit.. i.a 70503
l .mail; lawson^inbuncfBtoofcos com ^ acslmiic: 3;»7-76«m:«()

Oil and (las Privacy Notice.
I he Office of Oil and (ias processes your pcrwmal information, such a.s name, address and telephone number. a.s part of our rcgutalorv
duties. A our personal information may be disclosed to other Stale agencies or third parlies in the normal course of bu.stiiess or as
needed 10 comply with siatutorv or regulator) rcquircmcnt.s, including ireedoin of Infomiaiion .Act requests. Our ofiice will
appropriately secure your personal informaiion. II you huve any questions ahoui our u.se or your personal information, please coiiiaci
dtp's Chief Priv acy OfTicer at dennnvacv ofltccnrt'vvv .aov.

05/06/2022



WW-6A^ Operator WcH No.

47 1 0 3 0 3 0 9 ?
STATE OF WEST VIRCiiNIA ^ ' ' u o v w w

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND UAS
NOI K E OF PLANNFD OPI RATION

Nofice Time Requiirmeni: notiee shall he pr<n ideil iater ihau ilie filinu of j>er>n»l AppUcalion.
Date of Notice: t'3-oi.'20^? _ Dale Permit Application Piled:

Oelivcn method pursuant to \\ est \ irginia Code § 22-6.\-l6(c)

B rfiRTIi-ll-DMAIL □ HAND
RHTL RNRF.CHIP rRLUt hS I KD DHI.IVFK>

Pursuant to \V. Va. (. ode 22-(»A-i6tc). no later than the dale for lllinu the pemiit application, an operator shall, bs certified mail
rciurrt receipt requested or hand deliver) , give the surface owner wliose land will be used for the drilling of a hori/onlal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required hj this subsection shall include: ( I ) A copv of this code section; l2i The information
required to he provided b\ subsection (b). section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in c<injunclioii with the
drilling of a hori/onlal well; and A proposed surface use and conipensalion agreeincnl containing an offer of compensation tor
damages to the surface atTected b\ oil and gas operations to the e.xicnt the dantage.s are compensahlc under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) Tlie notices required hy this section sliall be given the surface owner at the addre.ss listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Nollee is hereby provided to the .SI RF'.AC F OW NER(s) ej\/pn
(at the address listed in the records ot thc siieril! at the time ol'notice): OfftceofOilandGas
Name: oaiuseii ut>'tn»i faic Name' _ .
Address: ' / Address: " APC' ' 4 202Z

JdO'SOitfiurq vV.* 2637/ "

N«.c0.herebv«iv.en:
Pursuant to U esl A'irginia Code $ 22 A- 16(c). nonce is hereby given tha( (he undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows;
State; Wi»*»Vffgm.a iTKtK »nvo-. Easting: 526689.7

L I M NA iJ OA
C'ountv: Weuei ' ' Northing: 437in<i5
District; G^aen Public Road .Access; cr t.3 CR13/3ana CRt3/8
Ouadrangle: CwiarPoiri GencralK used farm name;
Watershed: fisnms CreeK

ThLs Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia f'ode § 22-6A-l6(c), this notice shall include: ( I ),A copy of this c<xle section; (2) flie infonualitm required
to be provided by W . Va. Code § 22-<»A-lll{li) to a suriacc owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (.^) .A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an otTer of compensation for damages to the
surlace .^ITecied by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compcnsabic under article si\-b of this chapter. Additional
inlormaiion related to horl/ontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary , at the \V \' Department of linviixmrncnia! Protection
headquarters, located at 601 .^7''' Street, SL. C'biirleston, WV 2.^.^04 (404-02(1-0450) or by visiting w>vw.dcp,,w>.gpv oil-and-
uos- paues.detauit.aspx.

Weil f.)peratOr. 'nUurB RMJuxtei LLC .Address' Jflci CaSe<v Parkway Si» 60C;
Iclephone; 337.769-0032 - ^ ^ Lafaven#, la 70503

Kmail: iije Liwinn^mtJurwresoufces a»rr 'acsitnlle; 337.769-4340

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Otflce ot t)ll and Gas processes s our pcfMinal information, such as name, address and telephone number. a.s pan of our regulatory
duties, our personal infoniiatiiin may be disclosed to other State agencies or third panics in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure yiiur personal inlorm.aiion. Ifyou have any quesiion.-i abf>ui our use or your personal infonnation. plea.se contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvufriccnd'wv.auv.

05/06/2022



\V\\ -6A5 Operator W ell \o.

47in^0'^0Q?
STATF.OI- WEST VIR(;iMA ^ ' \ \J m \J V C

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROUXUON, OFFICE OF OIL AND OAS

NOTICT: of PLANNTl) OPrRATlON

Notice rime Requirement: notice shall be |>n^\ ided tio later than the filiiif: dak' uf permit application.
Date of Notice; Date Permit Application i-'iled: S

Deli\er> method purxnani to West X'irfiinia ( o<le § 22-(iA-I6(c)

® CRRriFll-.D MAIL □ HAND
RIO L RN RlX l-dl'T RtOLns i LD DRLIVLRV

l*ursuain to W . Va. Code v} 22-()A-16(cK nu later than the date (or tiling the pemtii application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery .give the surface ounor whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice ot"
the planned operation. The notice required h> this subsection shall include: (1) .A copy of this code section; (2} The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this aillcle to a Mirface owner whose land will be used in coniunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (.^) A prnptised surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surl'aee alTecied b\ oil and gas operations to the e.xtcni the damages are cornpcnsable under article si.v-b of this chapter
(d) Ilie notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records uf the sheriff at the time
ot' notice.

Noiice is hereby provided to iheSl RFAC F <)W \KR(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Natne: j Name;
Address; Cap'ial Com|>le* awg 6 Room 525 XddrCSS
CfuftealwriW 25301

Notice is hereby given;
Pursuant t»> West Virginia Code $ 22-6A-l6{c). noiice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a hori/.onial w ell on the tract of land tus follows;
Sliiie: w&n vi»9ir.a < V, V11 v 2 Fasting szesas 7

\ ' I Vl 8.1County: wmw Northing: 43717145
District; Grsan Public Road Access: cr 13 CR 13/3 arc CR la/e
Quadrangle: Cnnaf Pomi Ijcneraily used fann name:

atcrshed; r isnmg cteeK

This Notice .Shall Include:
Pursuant to Ucsi Virginia Code 22-6A-l6(c). this notice shall include: ( 1 1A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be prov ided by W. \'a. t ode ^ 22«6A.|0|b) to a .surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (."i) .A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an olTer of compensation (or damages to the
surface alTecled by oil and ga.s operations to the cMent the datnages are cojnpen.sable under article six-b of this chapter. .Additional
iiitbrmaiion relaicd 10 horizontal drilling may be obiaincd Irotn the Secretary, at the W V Department of Fjivironmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57' Street. SF. Charleston. \\ V 2.^.^04 t.^()4-926-0450) or by visiting vvww.dep.wv.euv uil-and-

W ell Operator. Inbuna Rasourcas LLC .Address: 3861 Calefy Sl» 6C0
lelephunc: 357-7feq.0O32 ^ Latayetre LA 70503
Fniail- ia« iHw.'!onfa;umuiinm»ourt;«sa»r f'^IC-simile: i;i7-7e9.434o

Oil and Gas Privacy Nuiiec:
The OfTtce of Oil and lUas processes your personal inforniiillon. suclt as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Nour personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies tir third parlies in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with .statutory or regululory requirements, including Trcedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appriipriately secure your personal intormalion. If you have any questionN abnui our use or your perscsnat inlbrmuilon. please contact
Dtp's Chief Privacy (Jfficer at denprivacvofriccr'a wv.gov.

RECEIVED ^
Office of Oil

APR ' 4 2022
WVDe^*-..:..

Environmental proctiv.L05/06/2022
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(1-12)

. n, v4 7 4 0 3_Q.i.{L Sl2
OPERATOR WELL NO. mnyNORNVKat
Well Pad Nanic: Roa'/ ̂  grn wz

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A
The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying lor a permit from the Stale of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Well work permits are valid for uventy-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do nut own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Comment and Waiver Provision.^

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-Il(a), all persons described hi .subsection (b), .section ten of this article may tile written
rommer's W'di thr as to ih'* or eonsinu'tion of llv^ annlirant's nronosi*d well wo»k within ihiriv d'-iys nftrr ihr
application is filed with the secrctaiy.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No penult may be issued les.s than thirty day.s after tlie filing tlale of die application for
any well work except plugging or replugging: and no permit for plugghig or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing dale of the application except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided, That if lire applicant certifie.s that all
persons entitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been .served in
pereon or by certified mail, return receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
contnil plan, if required, and the well plat, and further liles written statements of no objection by all such pcrsions. the sccmtary may
iNAUC ujc wcii wiiitv jjciiiiii ui utiy utiic.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I, , liercby state that I have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the as.sociatcd
provisions listed above, and that f have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Horm
WW-6A and allachnienis consisting of pages one (1) through including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for propascd well work on the tract of land as follows:
State: wv mar, Easting:

t JTM NAD 8^
5206n9.7

District:

Quadrangle:
Watershed:

Gmen

Center Point

Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name:

Left Haiiii Fork

Stale of WV Pui>Bc Land Corp.

Ftehftig Creak

I further state that I have no objection to the- planned work described in thc.sc materials, and I have no objection to a permit being
Issued on those materials.

T,-

SURFACE OWNER

□ SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance)

□ SIJRFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits)

iS^AL OWNER OR LESSEE
LJ yUALUKIii<AIUK

fef" WATER PURVEYOR
□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

Signature: _
Print Name:
Date:

FOR EXFXUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
Company:
Bv: 0
tts: L)^Ag<4wr
SignaUuc: _
Date:

Oil aud Gas Privuey Notice;
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information^ such a.s name, address and telephone number, ns part of flg|3g{^g|^tory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or tliird parties in the normal coursiPffi?:bt^n©flsapiG|&
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. jQurj^officc will
appropriately secure your personal iuronnation. If you have any questions about our use or your personal informal r&li,'pl«i» ciliwcl
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dcoorivacvo fficerteiwv. go \.

yw Department of
Environmental Protection

05/06/2022
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

D. Alan Reed, P.E.
State Highway Engineer

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505

March 29, 2022

Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Secretary of Transportation
Commissioner of Highways

James A. Martin, Chief

Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Reilly North (503) Pad, Tyler County
Reilly N CRN WZ 5H Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed fi*om a DOH permit #06-2013-0571 which has been issued
to Tribune Resources, LLC for access to the State Road for a well site located off Tyler County
Route 13/8 SLS MP 0.97.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
fî om the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

/

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Lee Lawson

Tribune Resources, LLC
CH, OM, D-6

File

E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER 05/06/2022
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Reilly Pad Wells Completion Chemical List

Reilly Pad Completion Chemical
List

Trade

Name

SuppI

ler

Purpose Ingredients CAS# Max

Ingredient
Concentratio

n in Additive

(% by mass)

Max

Ingredient

Concentratio

n in HF Fluid

(% by mass)

Water 7732-

18-5

100 87.75

Sand,

White

U.S.

Silica

Proppant Crystalline Silica (Quartz) 14808-

60-7

99.9 11.58

Excelerate

EC-8

Hallib

urton

Friction

Reducer

Hydrotreated light petroleum
distillate

64742-

47-8

30 0.02061

Inorganic salt Propri

etary

30 0.02061

HCI, 7.5% Produ

cers

Acidizing Hydrochloric Acid 7647-

01-0

7.5 0.03815

Petroleum Distillates 64742-

47-8

30 0.02061

Sodium Chloride 7647-

14-5

5 0.00344

LCA-1 Hallib

urton

Solvent Hydrotreated distillate Propri

etary

100 0.00085

FightR EC-

AM

Hallib

urton

Friction

Reducer

Hydrotreated distillate Propri

etary

30 0.041

MC MX 5-

3886

Hallib

urton

Specialty

Brine

Calcium nitrate.4H20 13477-

34-4

100 0.00085

LD-2800 Hallib

urton

Friction

Reducer

Hydrotreated light petroleum

distillate

64742-

47-8

30 0.02061

Sodium chloride 7647-

14-5

30 0.02061

Alcohols, C12-16, ethoxylated 68551-

12-2

5 0.00344

9-0ctadecenamide,n,n-bis-

2(hydroxv-ethyl)-,(Z)

93-83-

4

5 0.00344

Ammonium chloride 12125-

02-9

5 0.00344

MC MX 8-

4543

Hallib

urton

Biotechn

ology

Contains no hazardous substances

in concentrations above cut-off

values according to the
competent authority

NA 100 0.00085

Legend

LD-7750W

Hallib

urton

Scale

Control

Methanol 67-56-

1

60 0.00171

Phosphonic Acid Salt Propri

etary

5 0.0001425

RECEIVED ̂
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 4 2022

vyv ber^-
Environmentaj riuteoi. un05/06/2022
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TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION, THE

CONTRAaOR MUST CONTAa THE WV ONE CALL

SYSTEM, INC., 1-800-245-4848

TICKET NUMBER: 1503403104

OWNER

TRIBUNE
RESOURCEI!

TRIBUNE RESOURCES, LLC

3861 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY

LAFAYETTE, lA 70503

REILLY GRN WZ WELL PAD

AS-BUILT

GREEN & Mcelroy DisiRia, wetzel & tyler county, wv
FEBRUARY 2022

API#s

47-103-03088

47-103-03089

47-103-03090

47-103-03091

47-103-03092

47-103-03093
47-103-03094

47-103-03095

47-103-03180

SHEET INDEX
1. TITLE SHEET

2-3. EVACUATION ROUTE/
PREVAILING WINDS

4. AS-BUILT OVERVIEW

5-14. AS-BUILT

15-18. PROFILES

19. RECLAMATION PLAN OVERVIEW

20-29. REOAMATION PLAN

30-31. DETAILS

TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 19.81 ACRES

ROAD DISTURBED AREA: 17.91 ACRES

PAD DISTURBED AREA: 1.9 ACRES

ACCESS ROAD LENGTH; 15,089'

ACCESS ROAD AVG. WIDTH: 17'

WELL PAD ELEVATION: 1268'

PLANS PREPARED BY:

BOORD BENCHEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGINEERING,SURVEYING, CONSTRUaiON AND MINING

SERVICES

SOUTHPOINTE, PA 15317 PHONE: 724-746-1055

ANDREW BENCHEK

P.E.

DATE

SITE LOCATION

WVDEP OOG

ACCEPTED AS-BUILT

4/27/2022

PROPERTY OWNER PROJECT BOUNDARY AOIEAGE

PROPERTY OWmiR

WV DEPARTMEffTOr NATURAL RESOURCES COMMERCE DIVISION

WV DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCESCOMMERa DIVISION

WV DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES COMMERCE DMSION
&.8-10.1lAMES&BETTY McCOY

COASTAL FOREST RESOURCES

STATE OF WV PUBLIC LD CORP. DEPT. OF COMM. LBR & ENV1R. DNR
STATE OF WV PUBUC LD CORP. DEPT. OF COMM. LBR & ENVIR. DNR

STATE OF WV PUBUC LD CORP. DEPT. OF COMM. LBR & ENVIR. DNR
STATE OF WV PUBUC 10 CORP. DEPT. OF COMM. LBRft ENVIR. DNR

WV STATE OF COWMERa BUREAU

OF NATURAL RESOURCES OIV.PUBLIC
nAIIKOMIIIMRFR

i.S. BOOTH ESTAn

Ji BOOTN ESTATE

TITLE SHEET

COORDINATES

CENTER oTwElIs"
(NAD 83)

LAT: 39.494663*

LONG: 80.689638'

(NAD 27)
UT: 39.494581*

LONG: 80-689815*

SITE ENTRANCE

(NAD 83]
LAT: 39.463195*

LONG: 80.684883*

(NAD 27)
LAT: 39.463112*

LONG: 80.685060*

V; • v.-,

REILLY6RNWZWEUPA0

GREEN & Mcelroy district, wetzel a tviercxiuntv, wv

SHEET

1

OF

31

. ̂ ' v
o . . » t •

*  ■. -i"

1" = 3500'
3500" 7000" 10500'

05/06/2022



LEGEND
= SUPER SILT FENCE

= PROJEa BOUNDARY (19.B1 AC

WILEY PROJEa BOUNDARY

ORIGINAllO' CONTOURS

ORIGINAL 2'CONTOURS
PROPOSED 10' CONTOURS

PROPOSED 2' CONTOURS
PROPERTY LINE

TREEIINE

COUNTY/DISTRia LINE
EXISTING WATER LINE

EXISTING GAS LINE

EXISTING FENCE LINE

EXISHNG ELECTRIC LINE

UTILITY POLE

GUY POLE

EXISTING ROAD

AS-DRIUEDWELL

PROPOSED WELL

WATERCOURSE

WETLAND

WVDEP OOG

ACCEPTED AS-BUILT

4/27/2022

GROUNOWATER SEEP

—fsfsrffss.
l-U-17. fMIMMSMOar
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FMRUARY2(n2
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COUNTIES. WV

btrr. or COM tut opm om
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// /
•OOtMBTATf /
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